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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300
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4-16-2024
o O e o e
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, APRII 16, 2024 Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

9:30 a.m.

7 Stonecrest Trust 24-10044 Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)
Hearing on motion to access photo
identification [Bankruptcy Administrator]
(16)

PRO SE

MARTIN, TR.

ABEL

13 Angela L. Smith 18-10318 2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (53)

CARRUTHERS

13 William N. Devlin 23-10117 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss

(30)
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9)

13 Linda K. Clark

13 Evan N. Kelley, Jr.

MOORE
BECK

13 Ronald A. McFalls
Reva L. McFalls

13 William J. Mize, Jr.

PITTS
BECK

23-10165

20-10292

23-10050

23-10143

19-10022

23-10057

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 7)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan (56)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (23)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim
(25); response [USA/IRS] (26)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(14)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (30)

7th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (6, 2)

Continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (18); response [USA/IRS] (19)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

13 Makayla E. Cross

13 Kristy W. Rathbone

MOSLEY

13 Robert L. Hales, Jr.

Leslie F. Hales

MOSLEY

13 Mary M. Burton
Thomas H. Burton

MOSLEY

13 Larry D. Long
Rita M. Long

MOSLEY
AUSTIN

13 Maureen J. Barchuk

MOSLEY

24-10043

17-10408

20-10272

21-10181

22-20010

23-10074

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (83)

4th continued hearing on debtors” motion
to determine validity of payment change
(69)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to claim
(35); debtors’ response (36)

5th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [South State Bank] (44); debtors’
response (45)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan (21); debtor’s response (23, 22)



1)

o O e o A

4-17-2024

o O e o A

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, APRIIL 17, 2024

9:30 a.m.

11 Asheville Packing, Inc. 24-10019 2nd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to use cash collateral (30, 23, 6)
Hearing on court order setting Subchapter
V status conference (14); debtor’s pre-
status report (34)

MARTINEZ/GORMAN

MAYS, TR.
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NO COURT
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George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding
There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

April 15 or 18 - 19, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



