UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

4-16-2024 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	7	Stonecrest Trust	24-10044	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)
				Hearing on motion to access photo identification [Bankruptcy Administrator] (16)
	PRO MAR ABEI	RTIN, TR.		
2)	13	Angela L. Smith	18-10318	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (53)
	CAR	RUTHERS		
3)	13	William N. Devlin	23-10117	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (30)
	HAY			

4)	13	Linda K. Clark	23-10165	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>11</u> , 7)
	WOC			
5)	13	David D. Foster	20-10292	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (56)
	MOC	DRE		
6)	13	Evan N. Kelley, Jr.	23-10050	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (23)
				Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (25); response [USA/IRS] (26)
	MOC BECH	K		
7)	13	Sandra K. Biggs	23-10143	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (14)
	MOC			
8)	13	Ronald A. McFalls Reva L. McFalls	19-10022	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (30)
	PITT	S 		
9)	13	William J. Mize, Jr.	23-10057	7 th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>6</u> , 2)
				Continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (18); response [USA/IRS] (19)
	PITT BECH			

10)	13	Makayla E. Cross	24-10043	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>4</u> , 1)	
	PITTS	5			
11)	13	Kristy W. Rathbone	17-10408	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (83)	
	MOS	LEY			
12)	13	Robert L. Hales, Jr. Leslie F. Hales	20-10272	4 th continued hearing on debtors' motion to determine validity of payment change (69)	
	MOS	LEY			
13)	13	Mary M. Burton Thomas H. Burton	21-10181	Hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (35); debtors' response (36)	
	MOS	LEY			
14)	13	Larry D. Long Rita M. Long	22-20010	5 th continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [South State Bank] (44); debtors' response (45)	
	MOSLEY AUSTIN				
15)	13	Maureen J. Barchuk	23-10074	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (21); debtor's response (23, 22)	
	MOSLEY				

4-17-2024 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17, 2024

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	11	Asheville Packing, Inc.	24-10019	2 nd continued hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (30, 23, <u>6</u>)
				Hearing on court order setting Subchapter V status conference (14); debtor's pre- status report (34)
	МАТ	TINEZ/CODMAN		

MARTINEZ/GORMAN MAYS, TR.

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

April 15 or 18 - 19, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.